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Railway Accident near Dhanbad

1172. Sbri Ram Harkh Yadav: Will
\be Minister of Railways be pleased to state

(a) whether it is a fact that 11 wagons and the engine of a good.<;
train were derailed when a trolley loaded with Railway material collided with it near KodBTma about 50 miles from Dhanbad on ,the 29th
March. 1963; and

(b) if so, the detaik; of the accident and the 1038 caused to the Railway?

The Deputy Minister in the Minis-
~ of RaUways (Shri S. V. Ra11lJl-
flWamy): (a) Y Co. The accident occurred between Baskatwa and Yadugram
Block Huts.

(b) At about 14.45 hours whlle Electric Crack No. 203 Up Good., train wa,., proceeding from Baskatwa towards Yadugram Block Hut it eol-Iilkd with a material trolley' loaded 'With raik As a result, the tmfn engine and 11 wagons next to it derailed blocking both Up and Down line..s. The aproximate cost of damages to railway property was Rs. 10.900.

Agricultural University at Bhubaneswar

%173 f Shrj Dhuleshwar :\Ieena:
. l Shri Flaka:

Will the Minister of Food and Arrienlture be pleased to refer to
*he reply given to Unstarred Que.s-
• on No. 2088 on the 3191 August,
1962 and state:

(a) W1hether any Cenlral grant has so far been given to the Agricultural Universit,' at Bhubaneswar (Orissa);
and

(11) if so, thE' details thereof?

The Minister of State in the Ministry of FOOd aIId Agriculture (Dr.
Ram Subhag Singh): (a) No.
(b) Does not arise.

Al'rieu1tara1 University in Rajasthan

2175. S'hri Dhuleshwar Meena: Will the Minister of Food and Agriculture be pleased to state:

(a) wheLl:!er any Central grant has been given to Agricultural University in Rajasthan during 1962-63; and

(b) if -'0, the details thereof?

The Minister of State in the MlniB-
try of FOOd and Agriculture (Dr. Ram Snbhag Singh): (a) No.

(b) Does not arise.

Over· Bridge at Jajpnr-Keonjhar
:Road

2177. Shri Kama Chandra Mallick:
Wili the Minister of Railways be pleased to state:

(a) whether any proposal has been made recently to construct one overbridge at Jajpur-Keonjhar Road on South Eastern Railway towards east side of the said station;

(b) if so, the amount sanctioned for the said over-bridge; and

(c) when the work is likely to be started?

The Deputy Mi.nister in the Ministry of Railways (Shri S. V. Rama·
swamy): (a) There has been no proposal from the Government of Orissa for overiunder-bridge in place of the existing level crossing at Jajpur-Keon-
ihar Road Station, during the Third Five Year Plan period.

(b) and (e). Does not arise .

Wild Life Sanctuary in Andamans

r Shri Subodh Hansda:
2178. ': Shri S. C. Samanta:

l Shri M. L. Dwivedi:

Wili the Minister of Food and Agri-
ciiture be pleased to state:

(a) whether the proposal to establish a wild life sanctuary at Ross Island in Andamans during 1962-63 hal!
been completed;

